502702421 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEONG-JIN KIM	02/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH & BUSINESS FOUNDATION SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY	
IISTreet Address:	C/O SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY 300 CHEONCHEON-DONG, JANGAN-GU, SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO 440-746	
City:	SUWON-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13730423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)315-3758

 Phone:
 202-429-0020

 Email:
 pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042099.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. LAURA CHUNG
Signature:	/S. Laura Chung/
Date:	02/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeInventors_0420990003_Assignment#page1.tif source=ChangeInventors_0420990003_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032329 FRAME: 0040

Attorney Docket No.: 042099.0003 Application No.: 13/730,423

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Seong-Jin KIM 901-ho, The Michelan, 91, Myeongdal-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul,

Republic of Korea

hereby assign to:

RESEARCH & BUSINESS FOUNDATION SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY, a

Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive offices or place of business at:

c/o Sungkyunkwan University 300 Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do 440-746, Republic of Korea

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application Number 13/730,423 filed December 28, 2012 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office signed by us, with title COMPOSITION FOR TREATING SEPSIS OR SEPTIC SHOCK COMPRISING THE PEPTIDE ORIGINATED FROM THE SMAD6, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 032329 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket No.: 042099,0003 Application No.: 13/730,423

IN TESTIMONY/WITNESS WHEREOF, I, undersigned inventor (Assignor) intending to be legally bound, have hereto affixed my signature.

74 45⁷²

Signature: Seong-Jin KIM